Palm Beach County Youth Services Department Accepting Notice of Funding Opportunity Applications

Press Release < PressRelease@pbcgov.org>

Mon 2/26/2024 4:22 PM



For immediate release: February 26, 2024

For more information: Valerie Messineo (561) 242-5730

Palm Beach County Youth Services Department Accepting Notice of Funding Opportunity Applications

The Palm Beach County Youth Services Department (YSD) is accepting proposals for community-based agencies for fiscal years (FY) 2025-2027 (October 1, 2024 – September 30, 2027). Contracts issued will be for one (1) three-year period.

Proposers must clearly identify how their service/program addresses the action area identified in the Youth Master Plan (YMP) for Palm Beach County titled "Strengthening the Steps to Success." Proposers may submit an application for funding of more than one service/program. The plan may be viewed at https://goo.gl/60stC3. The action areas eligible for funding in the cycle are Economic Access, Parenting and Role Models, and Educational Supports.

The Notice of Funding Opportunity is available at https://pbcvssp.co.palmbeach.fl.us/webapp/vssp/AltSelfService. The deadline to submit a proposal is March 25, 2024.

For more information, please visit http://pbcgov.com/youthservices/Pages/NOFO.aspx.

All questions must be submitted in writing via email to <u>YSD-RFP@pbcgov.org</u>.

###